### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Steelcase Inc.	05/14/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WALTER KNOLL AG & CO. KG
Street Address:	Bahnhofstrasse 25
City:	Herrenberg
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	71083

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D587918

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)698-4661

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rchuley@steelcase.com

Correspondent Name: Robin Chuley
Address Line 1: 901 44th Street SE
Address Line 2: PO Box 1967

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PD-127326-0-USA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin A. Chuley

Total Attachments: 1

source=D587918 Assignement#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022678 FRAME: 0296

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STEELCASE INC. (hereinafter referred to as "STEELCASE"), 901 44<sup>th</sup> Street S.E., P.O. Box 1967, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49508, is the owner of United States Patent No. D587,918 issued March 10, 2009 (hereinafter referred to as "said Patent"), and

WHEREAS, WALTER KNOLL AG & CO. KG, (hereinafter referred to as "WALTER KNOLL"), Bahnhofstrasse 25, 71083 Herrenberg, Germany, desires to acquire said Patent.

Now therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, STEELCASE is hereby acknowledged, STEELCASE does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto WALTER KNOLL, its entire right, title and interest throughout the United States of America and the territories thereof in and to said Patent, the designs set forth therein, and any and all claims and damages it may either at law or in equity arising out of any past infringement of said Patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, STEELCASE has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed and sealed by its duly authorized officer this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of May, 2009.

Bv:

Kirk A. Kuhfeldt Assistant General Counsel Steelcase Inc.

RECORDED: 05/14/2009